PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correct assignee's address on Notice of Recordation incorrectly entered on Recordation Cover Sheet recorded in Reel 013796, Frame 0966.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Doug A. Cusack	02/20/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trek Bicycle Corporation	
Street Address:	801 West Madison Street	
City:	Waterloo	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53594	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10190172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: jfb@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Boyle

Address Line 1: 250 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1030

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James F. Boyle

Total Attachments: 4

source=Record Assignment Cusack#page1.tif

source=Record Assignment Cusack#page2.tif

source=Record Assignment Cusack#page3.tif source=Record Assignment Cusack#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 015497 FRAME: 0578

500015933

\$40.00 0.00

	-05-2003		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 3-3-0-3 RI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ Ψ Ψ110)2381156 ↓ ↓ ↓		
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Task Bissels Correct ties		
Doug A. Cusack	Name: <u>Trek Bicycle Corporation</u>		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No		
Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger	Stroot Address 204 Wast Madian Oland		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 801 West Madison Street		
Other			
Execution Date: February 20, 2003	City: <u>Madison</u> State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53594</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes X No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)		
Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/190,172			
Additional number	ers attached? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents 2 1		
Name: James F. Boyle	6. Total number of applications and patents 2 178 involved:		
Boyle Fredrickson Newholm Stein & Gratz S.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	_ X Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 250 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 103	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	50-1170		
21p. <u>30202</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the heat of my knowledge and heliaf the formula. To the heat of my knowledge and heliaf the formula.			
Is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy		
James F. Boyle	1.1/h 2.25-03		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover significant Total number of pages including the page of the page	d with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Pater	a with required cover sneet information to: its & Trademarks, Box Assignments ington, D.C. 20231		
021 40.00 [P Washington, D.C. 20231			
\			
{00024066.DOC /}			

REEL: 015497 FRAME: 0579

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

James E. Colegrove et al.

Examiner: Luby, Matthew

Serial No.:

10/190,172

Group Art Unit: 3611

Filing Date:

July 3, 2002

Title:

Complex-Shaped Carbon Fiber Structural Member

and its Method of Manufacture

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by **DOUG A. CUSACK**, of 316 Forreston Drive, City of Cottage Grove, State of Wisconsin 53527, to **TREK BICYCLE CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 801 West Madison Street, Waterloo, Wisconsin 53594, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **DOUG A. CUSACK**, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said **TREK BICYCLE CORPORATION**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

COMPLEX-SHAPED CARBON FIBER STRUCTURAL MEMBER AND ITS METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

and the invention therein as set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 10/190,172, filed on July 3, 2002, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said **TREK BICYCLE CORPORATION**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said **DOUG A. CUSACK** hereby covenants that he has a right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

{00032526.DOC /}

REEL: 015497 FRAME: 0580

And, he further covenants that he will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said TREK BICYCLE CORPORATION, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said TREK BICYCLE CORPORATION, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that he will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said TREK BICYCLE CORPORATION.

And, he further covenants and acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, he further covenants that he will at all times communicate to the said **TREK BICYCLE CORPORATION**, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

	DOUG A. CUSACK
STATE OF Wisconsin):ss COUNTY OF Style(Son) Personally appeared before me this DOUG A. CUSACK, to me known to be the person instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes the	d and delivered the said instrument as his free and
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires 11-12-06

{00032526.DOC /}

RECORDED: 12/29/2004 REEL: 015497 FRAME: 0581